2014 - 2015 HOCKEY MANITOBA FEE STRUCTURE

AAA
Per Individual Min_or Minor Mid_get/ Junior/ S::::::'/ Adult Coach/ On:I_ce On-I_ce On:I_ce On:I_ce On-I_ce On:I_ce
Novice Atom - High Senior Junior A. B R Team Official Official Official Official Official Official
8 & Under | Juvenile School/ Female unior A. ec. Official Level I Level IT Level III | Level IV Level V Level VI
MMJHL & C Male
Hockey Canada Insurance
Liability
11.90 11.90 11.90 11.90 11.90 10.40 11.90 11.90 11.90 11.90 11.90 11.90 11.90
Medical/Dental, AD&D
3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 28.75 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Province of MB RST **
.75 .75 .75 .75 .75 .75 .75 .75 .75 .75 .75 .75
Sub-total 16.40 16.40 16.40 16.40 41.40 16.75 16.40 16.40 16.40 16.40 16.40 16.40 16.40
Hockey MB Membership
Sub-total 24.60 26.60 26.60 26.60 26.60 4.00 26.60 26.60 36.60 61.60 91.60 96.60 100.60
TOTAL FEE 41.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 68.00 20.75 43.00 43.00 * | 53.00* | 78.00 * | 108.00 *|113.00 *|117.00 *
* On-Ice Officials are also subject to clinic fees and additional material costs.
*x Portions of Hockey Canada Insurance subject to Province of MB Retail Sales Tax effective July 15, 2012. See Hockey Manitoba Information Bulletin 13-02 for more information.

. Insurance

$16.40 fee includes Liability, AD & D, and Medical/Dental in Minor, SR/JR Female, High School and AAA Midget and $.75 for RST.
On-Ice officials pay their insurance fees online or at their respective Hockey Canada Officiating Program (HCOP) Clinic.

2. Membership

1

e Junior and Senior teams using full facial protection, without rule change supplement, medical/dental premium would be $10.00/participant.
L]

L]

o Covers the development and administration of all Hockey Manitoba programs and Hockey Canada membership and mentorship fees.
¢ Additional benefits of membership are indicated under By Law 2 of the Hockey Manitoba Constitution, Regulations and Rules of Competition.
e On-Ice officials pay their membership fees online or at their respective Hockey Canada Officiating Program (HCOP) clinic.

TEAM REGISTRATION FEES: (GST Included #120196654)

$10.50 Hockey Winnipeg: Atom — Midget & Juvenile teams (non-provincial) $105.00

$52.50 High School, Rural Minor: Atom — Midget & Juvenile, Hockey Winnipeg (provincial) $210.00

$52.50 Minor: Extended Season $262.50
Note: No team fee for all Initiation and Novice teams (8 and under)

JUNIOR A

e Liability Insurance Coverage $1,500.00/team

e Medical/Dental, AD & D $1,500.00/team

CIS (Male only)

o CIS (all teams to participate in order to access Hockey Canada Insurance Coverage) $1000.00/team Liability Coverage
» If one conference decided to play touch-icing, CIS National would have to play $2500.00/team Liability Coverage

without touch-icing in order to qualify for the lower rate.

Senior A, B, C, D and Junior/Senior Female
Male/Female Midget AAA, Senior AAA, Junior OA, Junior C
Junior A, Junior B

Teams playing with rule change Supplement
Teams playing with rule change Supplement

No-touch icing, plus Medical/Dental surcharge (see above)
Touch-icing maintained, plus Medical/Dental (see above)



